2 2 3 7  M A R S H A L LT O W N  B LV D .  •  M A R S H A L LT O W N ,  I O W A  5 0 1 5 8
PHONE: (641) 753-5601 • TOLL FREE: 1-800-383-5601 • FAX: (641) 752-9748
1. �Have a qualified electrician install your fan for proper
grounding. A proper ground is necessary for protection against
electrical shock and lightning strikes. The use of Ground
Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) is suggested on all outside
electrical wiring to reduce potential for electrical shock.

• Weather Resistant Guards
•  Completely factory
assembled and test run
before shipment
MOTOR AMPS
FAN MODEL 1PH 230V 3PH 230V 3PH 460V
SA-CF50 23 13.4 6.7
SA-CF75 30 18.8 9.4
SA-CF10 38 24.4 12.2
SA-CF15 66 36.2 18.1
SA-CF20 - 48 24
SA-CF25 - 60 30
CFM AT INCH OF STATIC PRESSURE
MODEL FAN SIZE HP 0 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6" 7"
SA-CF50 22" 5  9,200  8,400  7,600  7,000  6,100  4,500
SA-CF75 24" 7.5  11,400  10,600  9,800  9,200  8,300  7,400  5,000
SA-CF10 27" 10  13,000  12,250  11,500  11,000  10,500  9,500  9,000  7,600
SA-CF15 27" 15  18,000  17,500  16,500  15,750  15,000  14,000  12,250  11,000
SA-CF20 27" 20  20,500  19,500  18,500  17,750  16,500  15,500  14,000  12,000
SA-CF25 30" 25  25,000  24,000  23,000  22,000  21,000  20,000  19,000  18,000
SA-CF30 30" 30  25,000  24,000  23,000  22,000  21,000  20,000  19,000  18,000
SA-CF30 - 76 38
SPREAD-ALL MFG. CO. | (641) 753-5601 • TOLL FREE | 1-800-383-5601
• CENTRIFUGAL FAN DIMENSIONS •
10